Water 10,333,675   9,569,729   -   -
  Sewer 11,725,840   6,873,266   -   -
  Zoo 1,964,310   277,247   -   -
   Total Business-Type Activities 39,909,727   21,778,851   217,135   5,839,420

   Total Primary Government 131,155,543   34,194,178   4,261,330   7,046,220

Component units

  City Court 391,216$   378,982$

  City Marshal 185,491   282,182
   Total Component Units 576,707$   661,164$

General revenues:
Ad valorem tax
Sales tax
Other taxes

Earnings on investments
Gain (loss) on disposition of capital assets
Miscellaneous
Transfers

Total general revenues and transfers
Changes in net position

Net position - beginning, as originally stated
  Prior period adjustment (See Note 22)

Net position - beginning, as restated

Net position - ending

THE NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS STATEMENT.

PROGRAM REVENUES

CITY OF MONROE

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES
For the Year Ended April 30, 2016

Monroe, Louisiana

18

Statement B

Governmental Business-Type COMPONENT

 Activities  Activities TOTAL UNITS

(9,076,790)$   -$   (9,076,790)$
(34,956,405)   -   (34,956,405)
(22,170,559)   -   (22,170,559)

(3,521,981)   -   (3,521,981)
(912,730)   -   (912,730)
(158,143)   -   (158,143)

(2,714,753)   -   (2,714,753)
(68,133)   -   (68,133)

(73,579,494)   -   (73,579,494)

-   337,392   337,392
-   (3,119,319)   (3,119,319)
-   (1,988,811)   (1,988,811)
-   (763,946)   (763,946)
-   (4,852,574)   (4,852,574)
-   (1,687,063)   (1,687,063)
-   (12,074,321)   (12,074,321)

(73,579,494)   (12,074,321)   (85,653,815)

(12,234)$

96,691
84,457$

8,756,638   2,477,683   11,234,321   -
67,202,147   -   67,202,147   -

869,714   -   869,714   -
88,332   16,770   105,102   1,659

117,437   (19,160)   98,277   -
332,732   -   332,732   14,911

(14,442,471)   14,442,471   -   -
62,924,529   16,917,764   79,842,293   16,570

(10,654,965)   4,843,443   (5,811,522)   101,027

110,715,219   109,718,049   220,433,268   1,296,327
(55,361,262)   (11,035,303)   (66,396,565)   -

55,353,957   98,682,746   154,036,703   1,296,327

44,698,992$   103,526,189$   148,225,181$   1,397,354$

PRIMARY GOVERNMENT

NET (EXPENSE) REVENUE AND CHANGES IN NET POSITION

19

 City of Monroe
Monroe, Louisiana

 BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS:

 FUND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (FFS)

20

Statement C
 SPECIAL CAPITAL

REVENUE PROJECTS

CAPITAL  I-20 CORRIDOR NONMAJOR

GENERAL INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS GOVERNMENTAL TOTAL

ASSETS
   Cash and cash equivalents 8,703,484$   23,883,810$   13,140,453$   16,384,021$   62,111,768$
   Receivables, net 4,760,442   1,325,059   -   3,804,996   9,890,497
   Interfund receivables 3,684,291   1,000,000   -   1,028,176   5,712,467
   Inventories 114,736   -   -   -   114,736
   Prepaid expenses and other assets 265,384   -   -   574,942   840,326

   TOTAL ASSETS 17,528,337   26,208,869   13,140,453   21,792,135   78,669,794

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES
LIABILITIES:
   Accounts and retainage payable 1,149,064   479,209   293,960   1,358,801   3,281,034
   Accrued liabilities 2,165,164   -   -   -   2,165,164
   Interfund payables 63,402   287   -   2,708,345   2,772,034
   Unearned revenue 250   10,000   -   2,049   12,299
   Due to others 39,736   -   -   28,522   68,258

   TOTAL LIABILITIES 3,417,616   489,496   293,960   4,097,717   8,298,789

FUND BALANCES:
   Nonspendable
   Prepaid expenses and other assets 265,384   -   -   574,942   840,326
   Inventories 114,736   -   -   -   114,736
   Spendable
   Restricted -   25,719,373   12,846,493   16,247,876   54,813,742
   Committed -   -   -   243,837   243,837
   Assigned -   -   -   807,466   807,466
   Unassigned (deficit) 13,730,601   -   -   (179,703)   13,550,898

   TOTAL FUND BALANCES 14,110,721   25,719,373   12,846,493   17,694,418   70,371,005

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES 17,528,337$   26,208,869$   13,140,453$   21,792,135$   78,669,794$

THE NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS STATEMENT.

CITY OF MONROE
Monroe, Louisiana

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
Balance Sheet
April 30, 2016

21

Statement D

Total fund balances - governmental funds 70,371,005$

The cost of capital assets (land, buildings, furniture and equipment and infrastructure) purchased
  or constructed is reported as an expenditure in governmental funds.  The Statement of Net Position
  includes those capital assets among the assets of the City as a whole.  The cost of those capital
  assets is allocated over their estimated useful lives (as depreciation expense)  to the various